

Indian River County Florida

Indian River County Administration Complex 1801 27th Street, Building A Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-3388 www.ircgov.com

Legislation Text

File #: 22-0321, Version: 1

Approval of Renewal for a Class "A" Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity for Indian River Shores Department of Public Safety

Staff respectfully recommends that the Board of County Commissioners approve renewal of the Class "A" Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity for Indian River Shores Department of Public Safety, to be effective for a period of two (2) years from April 15, 2022 to April 15, 2024.